

**CITY OF NEWTON  
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #23-96**

**Reconstruction of Pearl Street Parking Lot**

**Bid Opening: May 4, 2023 at 10:00 am  
Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle**

**Bidders**

**Reconstruction of Pearl Street Parking Lot**

	<b>AR Belli</b>	<b>Allied Paving</b>	<b>IW Harding</b>
	<b>\$628,138.00</b>	<b>\$711,223.00</b>	<b>\$741,058.47</b>
Alternate #1	\$60,168.00	\$88,000.00	\$98,054.28
Alternate #2	\$99,889.00	\$207,900.00	\$99,200.00
<b>GRANT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$788,195.00</b>	<b>\$1,007,123.00</b>	<b>\$938,312.75</b>

Awarded to:

\_\_\_\_\_

Vendor# \_\_\_\_\_

Department Head \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Alternate 1 & vendor# \_\_\_\_\_

Alternate 2 & vendor# \_\_\_\_\_

Acct & Org # \_\_\_\_\_

Chief Procurement Officer \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Mayor or her designee \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

<b>NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS</b>

Bidders	QTY	UNIT	AR Belli		Allied Paving		IW Harding	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
ITEM DESCRIPTION & BID PRICE								
INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION	7	EA	\$378.00	\$2,646.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
TREE REMOVED	3	EA	\$2,259.00	\$6,777.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	450	CY	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.01	\$4.50
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	265	CY	\$27.00	\$7,155.00	\$50.00	\$13,250.00	\$0.01	\$2.65
FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	1080	SY	\$14.00	\$15,120.00	\$15.00	\$16,200.00	\$59.00	\$63,720.00
DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE	32	CY	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.32
PAVEMENT STANDARD MILLING	4700	SY	\$6.69	\$31,443.00	\$16.00	\$75,200.00	\$7.00	\$32,900.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	4300	LB	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$0.01	\$43.00	\$0.35	\$1,505.00
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE – 12.5 (SSC – 12.5)	245	TN	\$245.00	\$60,025.00	\$185.00	\$45,325.00	\$147.00	\$36,015.00
SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE – 19.0 (SIC – 19.0)	400	TN	\$185.00	\$74,000.00	\$185.00	\$74,000.00	\$117.00	\$46,800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	5	TN	\$377.00	\$1,885.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	650	FT	\$76.00	\$49,400.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$81.00	\$52,650.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA5 - STRAIGHT	127	FT	\$127.00	\$16,129.00	\$90.00	\$11,430.00	\$100.00	\$12,700.00
GRANITE CURB CORER TYPE A	6	EA	\$378.00	\$2,268.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
CURB REMOVE AND RESET	530	FT	\$56.60	\$29,998.00	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$55.00	\$29,150.00
GRANITE CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET	9	EA	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$330.00	\$2,970.00
CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	70	FT	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
PRIVACY SCREEN	200	FT	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
60 INCH CHIAN LINK FENCE (PIIPE TOP RAIL VINYL COATTED LINE POST)	200	FT	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$108.00	\$21,600.00
60 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE & POST	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	390	FT	\$26.00	\$10,140.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00
CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVE & DISCARD	200	FT	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
SILT SACK	1	EA	\$269.00	\$269.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	525	SY	\$100.00	\$52,500.00	\$100.00	\$52,500.00	\$52.00	\$27,300.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	43	SY	\$139.00	\$5,977.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$72.00	\$3,096.00
STEEL BOLLARD	8	EA	\$1,778.00	\$14,224.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
BIKE RACK	4	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
LOAM BORROW	5	CY	\$177.00	\$885.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
SEEDING	22	SY	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$550.00
COMPOST FILTER TUBES	390	FT	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$7.00	\$2,730.00
AGED PINE BARK MULCH	7	CY	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
WARNING, REGULATORY, AND ROUTE MARKER	105	SF	\$29.00	\$3,045.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00
SIGN SUP POST ASSEMBLY	47	EA	\$178.00	\$8,366.00	\$350.00	\$16,450.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	36	SF	\$59.00	\$2,124.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
4" REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	2400	FT	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00
SIGN POST REMOVED & RESET	3	EA	\$259.00	\$777.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS FOR KIOSKS	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE (ENG. DISCRETIONARY FUND)	ALLOWANCE			\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE			\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00
ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
LIGHTING FIXTURES	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$628,138.00</b>		<b>\$711,223.00</b>		<b>\$741,058.47</b>

Bidders	QTY	UNIT	AR Belli		Allied Paving		IW Harding	
			Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>								
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	20	CY	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	4	CY	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	60	SY	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00
DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE	4	CY	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL)	42	FT	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$107.00	\$4,494.00
48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE END POST	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
HAND RAIL	52	FT	\$449.00	\$23,348.00	\$650.00	\$33,800.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	10	FT	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	60	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$108.00	\$6,480.00
COMPOST FILTER TUBES	10	FT	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$70.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS	\$1,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00	
RETAINING WALL REPAIR		LS	\$19,900.00		\$35,000.00		\$65,000.00	
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE (1):</b>			<b>\$60,168.00</b>		<b>\$88,000.00</b>		<b>\$98,054.28</b>	
<b>Alternate 2</b>								
DRAIN MANHOLE	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
TRENCH DRAIN	3	EA	\$10,170.00	\$30,510.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
TRENCH DRAIN WITH ACCESSIBLE GRATE	1	EA	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
FRAME & GRATE ( OR COVER ) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
6 INCH HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (HDPE)	22	FT	\$139.00	\$3,058.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00
6 INCH SLOT PERFORATED CORRUGATED HDPE PIPE	91	FT	\$91.00	\$8,281.00	\$300.00	\$27,300.00	\$130.00	\$11,830.00
POROUS PAVEMENT	730	SF	\$38.00	\$27,740.00	\$100.00	\$73,000.00	\$43.00	\$31,390.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE (2):</b>			<b>\$99,889.00</b>		<b>\$207,900.00</b>		<b>\$99,200.00</b>	